
REPAIR SHEET 
BRAND 

RYOBI
DESCRIPTION

ONE+ 18V HP BRUSHLESS COMPACT  
BARREL GRIP JIG SAW

MODEL  NO.

PSBJS01

TTI CONSUMER POWER TOOLS, INC.
P.O. Box 1288, Anderson, SC 29622      1-800-525-2579      www.ryobitools.com 	 4-19-24 (Rev:01)

The model number and manufacturing location will be found on a label attached to the product. Always mention this information in all communications regarding this product and when ordering parts.



2

PSBJS01

1

37

45

2

5

3

6
6 8 11

2735

36

29

30

31

32

38

43

33

44

42

34

28

10

10

13

13

13
16

40 17

5

18

21 22

25 26

19 20

24

12

14

16

23

41

15

13

11

9

4
7

39

5



3

PSBJS01

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 541994001 Terminal Cover 1

2 560219006 Hex Key Plug 1

3 680002016 Hex Key (M6) 1

4 553112001 Right Power Switch Button 1

5 660214002 Screw (M2 x 4 mm, Pan Washer Hd.) 5

6 687047001 Spring 2

7 553111001 Left Power Switch Button 1

8 553256001 Dust Blower Button 1

9 662565001 Screw (M3.5 x 14 mm, T10 Torx Pan Hd.) 12

10 662895001 Screw w/Washer (M4 x 8 mm, T20 Torx Pan Hd) 4

11 616137001 Slide guide 2

12 631669001 Washer (ID8 x OD28 x 0.3 MM) 1

13 659794001 Washer (ID5.1 x OD9.3 x 0.4 mm) 4

14 637637007 Driver plate 1

15 687006001 Counterbalance 1

16 634810002 Retaining Ring (ID4.7 x 0.6t) 2

17 635614001 Washer (ID6.2 x OD12 x 2 MM) 1

18 682256001 Needle Bearing 1

19 670914001 Washer (OD11XID6.2X0.3, M6) 1

20 670704001 Retaining Ring (ID5.6 x 0.7t) 1

21 659975001 Washer (ID8.2 x OD14 x 0.5 MM) 1

22 639947001 Retaining Ring (ID7.4 x 0.8t) 1

23 553103001 Blade Release Lever 1

24 696767001 Extension Spring 1

PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

25 613286002 Saw Bar Sleeve 1

26 697080001 Compression Spring 1

27 659427001 Steel Plate 1

28 647027003 Base Support 1

29 657250001 Clamp Plate 1

30 660058015 Screw (M6 x 27.5 mm) 1

31 553262001 Base Cover 1

32 673814003 Pin 1

33 312418011 Roller Assmebly 1

34 553002001 Dust Port 1

35 553003001 Dust Port Connector 1

36 682510001 Blade 1

37 204404016 Housing Assembly (Inc. Key Nos. 43 & 45) 1

38 206404004 Control Board & Motor Assembly 1

39 204404021 Center Bracket Assembly 1

40 206404002 Gear Assembly 1

41 204404014 Saw Bar Assembly 1

42 204404015 Base Assembly (Inc. Key No. 44) 1

43 941124588 Data/Warning Label 1

44 941119104 Warning Label 1

45 941120665 Battery Statement Label 1

Not Shown:

999000333 Operator’s Manual



4

PSBJS01

WIRING DIAGRAM

LED

WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

RED

RED

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

SWITCH

SWITCH

MOTOR
ASSEMBLY

SPEED
DIAL

CIRCUIT BOARD
ASSEMBLY

BATTERY
CONNECTOR 

PLATE


